504218599 02/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4265276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO	01/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAJIV KUMAR VARMA	
Street Address:	511 COTTONTAIL CRESCENT	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N5X 4M4	
Name:	VINOD KHADKIKAR	
Street Address:	DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING AND COMPUTER SCIENCE (EECS), MASDAR INSTITUTE	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 54224	
City:	ABU DHABI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	
Name:	SHAH ARIFUR RAHMAN	
Street Address:	207-6555 BONSOR AVE	
City:	BURNABY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5H 3E9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13391699
Application Number:	15072014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)334-1413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-521-8844

Email: mail@cbrcanada.com **Correspondent Name: BRION RAFFOUL** 289 CYR AVENUE Address Line 1:

REEL: 041203 FRAME: 0084 504218599

PATENT

Address Line 4: OTT	dress Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1L 7N6		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1018P003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA LUKIE		
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Lukie/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=1018P003_Executed_Assignment_to_Inventors#page1.tif			
source=1018P003_Executed_Assignment_to_Inventors#page2.tif			
source=1018P003_Executed_Assignment_to_Inventors#page3.tif			

source=1018P003_Executed_Assignment_to_Inventors#page4.tif source=1018P003_Executed_Assignment_to_Inventors#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041203 FRAME: 0085 File No.: 1018P003 WORLDWIDE

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO

100 Collip Circle, Suite 105, London, ON N6G 4X8 CANADA

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, assigns to

VARMA, **Rajiv Kumar** whose complete address is 511 Cottontail Crescent, London, ON N5X 4M4, CANADA;

KHADKIKAR, Vinod whose complete address is Department of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science (EECS), Masdar Institute, PO Box 54224, Abu Dhabi, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES;

RAHMAN, Shah Arifur whose complete address is 207-6555 Bonsor Ave, Burnaby, BC V5H 3E9, CANADA;

hereinafter referred to as the Assignees, all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

UTILIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED GENERATOR INVERTERS AS STATCOM

as described in the schedule below:

Country:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:
United States of America	61/242,501	September 15, 2009
United States of America	61/309,612	March 2, 2010
World Intellectual Property Office	PCT/CA2010/001419	September 15, 2010
United States of America	13/391,699	May 7, 2012
Canada	2,768,101	September 15, 2010
China	201080038759.9	September 15, 2010
India	1640/DELNP/2012	September 15, 2010
Europe	10816511.9	September 15, 2010
United States of America	15/072,014	March 16, 2016

for such invention and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention worldwide, including all countries, States, nations, territories, and areas of special sovereignty, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least January 17, 2017, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is 289 Cyr Avenue, Ottawa, ON K1L 7N6 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

ΔS	SI	G	N	റ	R	ì

By:

VERSITY OF WESTERN

Name: Lisa Cechetto

Position: Executive Director, world is avertes
Date: Jan 27, 2017

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. Nadine Weedmark , whose full post office address is 105-100 Collip CIR, LONDON, DN NOG 4X8 was

personally present and did see isa (echeto who is known to me, execute the

above assignment.

	File No.: 1018P003 WORLDWIDE	PATENT APPLICATION Assignment		
	ASSIGNEES:			
	SIGNED AT LONDON, O	N		
	This 6 ^{TV} day of F	EB 2017.		
		VARMA, Rajiv Kumar		
	STATEM	ENT OF WITNESS		
110 Box	Katherine M. Manuelle	✓, whose full post office address is ▽i。 ルワイェア was personally present and did		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	see VARMA, Rajiv Kumar who is known to me, execute the above assignment.			
	Ву	(signature of witness)		
	SIGNED AT			
	This day of	·		
		KHADKIKAR, Vinod		
	STATEM	ENT OF WITNESS		
	İ,			
		was personally present and did		
	see KHADKIKAH, Vinod who is known	to me, execute the above assignment.		
	Ву:	(signature of witness)		
		(signature of witness)		

Page 3

WORLDWIDE			PATENT APPLICATIO Assignme
ASSIGNEES:			
SIGNED AT			
This	day of		
		VARMA, R	ijiv Kumar
e - Witting -	articologic constraint and all		
	SIAIEM	ENT OF WITNESS	
3 - managaran ayan ayan ayan ayan ayan ayan ayan	angana di	, whose full post o	ffice address is
		Was	personally present and did
*		(signature o	
SIGNED AT YNG JAY	· Inshitu	€, Abu Dha	W,UAE
This 31	davot	Jan 2	
		<u> </u>	advisa
		KHADKIKA	R, Vinod
	STATEMI	ENT OF WITNESS	
	0		
, <u>Navy Miciana</u>	1873	_, whose full post o	flice address is
7-0-80x54224, An	u DHAGÎ - U	4£ was	personally present and did
ee KHADKIKAR, Vino	d who is known	to me, execute the	above assignment
	en e	N.V.	
	8y:	North Control of the	Control of the Contro
		(signature o	f witness)

Page 3

File No.: 1018P003 WORLDWIDE	PATENT APPLICATION Assignment
SIGNED AT Burnalo7, BC This day of January	
RAHM	AN, Shah Arifur
STATEMENT OF WITN	IESS
I, Mohammed Saiful Islam, whose full p 158 St., Syrrey, BC V4N5W3 see RAHMAN, Shah Arifur who is known to me, exe	_ was personally present and did

(signature of witness)